
Updated 9/20/2015 

Tutors Recommended by LACES Parents 

(Listed alphabetically by last name) 

 
English/Writing/Reading Comprehension/Organization 
 
Elissa Barnes: 323-683-4103 elissabarnes@gmail.com 
Marlene Braer: (former head of the LACES English Dept.)   mbraer2@ca.rr.com 
Charlie Cohen: (father of two LACES students) http://www.charliethewritingcoach.com/ 
Arlene Flesch: 323-683-2051  fleschlucy@gmail.com 
Patrick Rogart: (LACES alum, LMU grad) 323-474-5474 www.rogartbilingualservice.com 
rogartbilingualservice@gmail.com 
Austin Skootsky: 310-560-9155 askootsky@yahoo.com 
 

French 
Erica Mendivil: (former LACES French teacher) msmendivil@hotmail.com  
Patrick Rogart: (LACES alum, LMU grad) 323-474-5474 www.rogartbilingualservice.com 
rogartbilingualservice@gmail.com 
 

General 
Maggie Hoyt: 323-491-4048 
Allissa Krumlauf: 989-390-2388 alissakrumlauf@gmail.com 
Michelle Meyers: (LACES alum, Brown grad) 310-909-4450 michelle_meyers@alumni.brown.edu 
wyzant.com 
Patrick Rogart: (LACES alum, LMU grad) 323-474-5474 www.rogartbilingualservice.com 
rogartbilingualservice@gmail.com 
 

 

Math 
Bob Goldhamer: 213-300-4363 
Peter Hirzel: (LAUSD Math teacher) 323-804-0860  hirzel247@gmail.com 
Rachel Kapp: (LACES alum, UC Berkeley grad) 323-820-8664  kapp.rachel@gmail.com 
Leslie Koffi: (Loyola Marymount Applied Mathematics)  206-446-9487  mathologyla.com 
Sybille Saint-Leger: 310-750-7034 syblille@sybillesaintleger.com 
http://www.linkedin.com/in/sybillesaintleger  
Saul Salazar: 323-353-4029 
Austin Skootsky: 310-560-9155 askootsky@yahoo.com 
Jodi Zevon: (310) 804-9630:  info@jodizevon.com  jodizevon.com 
UCLA grad students: http://www.math.ucla.edu/people/tutors 

 
Science 
Jeff Goliger <jgoliger@yahoo.com> (AP Biology) 
Alex Parrish: (LACES alum) 213-268-8624 
Sybille Saint-Leger: 310-750-7034 syblille@sybillesaintleger.com 
http://www.linkedin.com/in/sybillesaintleger 
Amy Sirkis, Chemistry 740-407-8310 ASirkis@pilgrim-school.org 
 

Spanish 
Mila Maren Fernandez: (310) 422-7797 milamaren@hotmail.com 
Patrick Rogart: (LACES alum, LMU grad) 323-474-5474 www.rogartbilingualservice.com 
rogartbilingualservice@gmail.com 
Austin Skootsky: 310-560-9155 askootsky@yahoo.com 


